BS/QS/ZB% 88: 46 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL
QL3R 20A

- REPAIR PARTS BOOK

RIDING MOWER
18/46 (116cm)

L REPLACEMENT PART ORDERING INFORMATION

Use only manufacturer's authorized or approved replacement parts. The letter
placed an the end of the part number denotes the type of finish for the part, C for
—chrome, Zfor zinc, 8 PA for purchased assembly. Itis important that vou include this
when ofdering a part. Do not use attachments or accessories not specifically
‘ recommended for this unit. In order to abtain proper replacement parts, you must
i supply the model number of your mower (see nameplate).
; Replacement parts, except far the engine, transmission, transaxie or differential,
! are available trom the store where the unit was purchased or a service shop
: recommended by the store.
i If you cannot obtain parts or service, then ¢ontact: Murray Export Satas B.V.,

@'}yﬂ Baarerstrasse 75, 6300 Zug, Switzerland. Callect telephone calls will not be
A acceptad.

N Replacement parts for the engine, transaxle, or transmission, are available from the
o manufacturer's authorized service center found in the telephone directory. Also,
see the individual engine or transmission warranties to order replacement parts,
When ardering the following information is required:

(1} The Mode! Number; (2) Date of Manufacture; (3) Parr Number
{4) Deseription; (&) Quantity.

F-21783
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¥ REPAIR PARTS

 MODEL MO 46300x20A
o - HOOD & ENGINE MOUNT

CKE PART KEY ] ART
NOY DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION 0.
1 Screw 26x250 29 Screw 26x248
2 Bearing, Steering Post 93066 30 Panel, Side Access 93007E700
3 Cabie, Choke 91326 31 Support, Fuel Tark + 913298700
4 Scrow 26x201 32 Screw 25x2
5 Bushing §B717 33 Baffle, Rear Heat ‘ 33078E700
6 Dash Panal Assembly 93036E700 34 Engine* R e
7 Spacer 91599 38 Oil Drain Extension P3783
8 Throttle Control 91892 36 Qif Drain Cap 21651
9 Lockwasher 18x31 38 Guide, Belt 42151
€3 Nut, Hex 15x33 39 Scraw 26x203
" 1'_Jaffle, Foam 91487 40 Lacknut, Flange 15488
12 Raffle, Foam 91486 41 Pipe, Exhaust R3743E700
1h—sorew 91330 47 RBaffla, Front Heat 92237E700
14 Retainer 90815 43 Extension, Frame 92023E700
15 Hood Assembly 70019€2416 44 Clip, Locater 920092
16 Reflectar, Laft Headlamp 920212 45 Lockwasher 19x8
17 Lens, Left Headlamp 91319 46 Bolt, Hex 28x7
18 Rod, Hood Stop 91370Z 47 Spacer, Engine : 93077
19 Baft, Hex &6x91 48 Pulley Asseinbly, Stack 922497
20 Spring, Hood Latch 91322 439 Washer 17x170
21 Bumpet 91323 80 Lockwasher 19x3%
22 Reflectar, Right Headlamp 92149Z 51 Balt, Hex . 1x140
23 Lens, Right Headlamp 91318 52 Cap, Fus| Tank 91349
@ Loaknut 15x66 53 Fuel Tank, Camplate 81355
&,,Srille Assembly 92125E248 54 Clamp, Hose ** 91174
27 Panel, Rear Access + 91419E700 55 Fuel Line ** 90671
2»-Console Assembly 93040E700 56 Clamp, Hose 23713
28 Receptacle 28x52 57 Guide, Belt 23783 Z
*The Engine Medel, Type, and Cade Numbers are on the engine. All parts to the engina are available from a Briggs & Stratton
Authorizad Servica Canter. See "Engines, Gasolina” or “Gasolina Engines” in the vellow pages of the telephone directory.
+ Also ingluded with Key No. 27.
*» Also imcluded with Key No. 53.
t
F‘-‘.Q‘.";"BS 3
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"' MODEL NO. 46300x20A ' REPAIR PARTS
S REAR BODY

' rgr783 4




095/86/2003 @8:46 +441279726865
PR e

MODEL NO.’ 46300x20A

KEY
NO. DESCRIPTION

Support. Seat
Whasher

Lockwashar.

U op W -

Bolt, Hex

—_
[&i]

Screw
14 Ingert, Rear
15 Cotter Pin
16 Washer
Qf . 17 Balt, Hex
: 18 Rod, Seat Pivot
o 19 Rracket, Saat Pivot
20 Panel, Top
21 Locknut, Flange
22 Seat
23 Fender
24 Screw
25 Panel, Left Side
26 Panal, Right Side
27 Running Board, Left
2?8  Mat, I aft Running Reard
29 Frame Channel

01 ’ 30 Clip, Battery

et 31 Clamp, Battery

32 Spring, Seat

33 Retainer, Spring

34 Locknut

35 Running Board, Right

36 Mat, Right Running Board
37 Lifrer and Suppnrt Assambly
38 Support Assembly, Front

39 Fastenar, Panel

y

| Rg1783 5

ANNE CAMPBELL

PART
NQ.

93093E700
17x47
18x16
1x45
26x214
93043E700
30x20
17x562

1x91
930832
A30/4AF700D
93021E700
16x88
91453
23006E245
26x249
93023E700
93022E700
93011E245
q3071
403338
55149E700
913257
164x17
90014
15x78
93010245
93070
93114F700
93013E7Q0
193x1

REPAI
RE
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. MODEL NO. 46200x20A ' REPAIR PART
' STEERIN

0-8128
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s aT e AT, e
MODEL MO. 46300x20A

N KEY
NO. DESCRIPTION

Whaal, Steering

Nut, Hex

Balt, Hex

Bellows, Steering Post

Past Assembly, Steering

Screw

Washer {Incl'd with Key 5}

Pin, Spring (Incl'd with Key 5}

Gear Assembly, Pinion

: 1Q¢  Q-Ring {inel'd with Key )

c 11 Clip, Gear Retainer

' Lo 12 locknut, Flange
13 Gaar, Sectar

. N . 14 Support, Stearing

5 15 Link, Drag

16 E-Ring

17 Arm, Drag Link

18 Bearing

20 Axle Assembly

271 Hanger Assembly, Axle

22 Bolt, Carriage

23 Locknut, Flange

24 Spindle Assembly, Left

25 Locknut, Flange

26 Rod, Tie

27 Pin, Axle Pivot

: 28 Pin, Cattar

; & . 29 Bolt, Carriage

s 30 Spindle Assembly, Right

N 31 BearingWheel (Incl'd with Key 32)
32 Whee! & Tire Asgembly
—  Tire (Incl'd with Key 32)*
—  Tube (Inel'd with Key 32)
33 Stem, Valve (Incl'd with Key 32)
34 Washer
35 Hub Cap (Opticnal)
36 Shim

O~ IBU AW R

PART
NO.

Q2076
15x90
1x66
91298
83033
26x249
17x177
32x77
93037
93068
83081E700
15x112
93062E700
233038
93061E700
11%22
93058E700
93058
93025E700
93080E70Q
2x56
15x84
93031E700
15x87
93060E700
21468W
30x49
2x60
93030E700
93064
93089-601
24393
407047
24373
17x114
24582
17x75

REPA

PAGE ©87/15

R PARTS
STEERING

* When you order a tire, maka sure to give the brand name of the tire so that the tread pattern an the tire

will match.

’\\"_.),'
F-21783 7
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REPAIR PARTS

or "Gasoline

95/06/2003 ©8:46  +441279726865 ANNE CAMPRELL
AL VDR AN A QU s
1 N '
| MOTION DRIVE
KEY PART
{ NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
1 Guide, Balt 92181
2 Locknut, Flange 15x84
3 Locknut, Flange 185xR8
4 Grip 91079
5 Laever, Park Brake 93044E700
6 Serew 26x249
7 Frame 403338
8 Relt, Motian Drive 37x68
9  Bolt, Shoulder 9x39
10 Bracket Assembly, ldler 930332
11 Pin, Cotter 30x20
12 Washer 17x52
13 Soring. Extension -Drive 166x87
14 Ring, Retainer 11x7
0. 15 Pulley, Motian Drive 75073
Lo 16 Pulley, ldler -Backside 23339
17 Bolt, Carriage 2x78
18 Screw 26x207
18 Bracket, Transaxle -Left 93003E700
20 Bracket, Transaxie -Right 93002E700
21 Bolt, Hex 1x82
22 Lockwasher 18x32
. 23 Washar 17x382
; ’ 24 Yoke, Shift Levar 930192
: 25 Spring 166x35
: 28 Washer 17x148
27 Knaob, Shift Lever 21935
; 28 Ring, Tolerance 92008
i 29 Lever, Shift 930202
, 30 Clutch and Brake Pedal 21544
i 31 Lavar Assermbly, Psdal 83082F700,
; 32 Nut, Adjustabla 21920
: 332 Rod, Clutch 8930297
. ‘0 34  Spring, Extension -Brake 165x82
' p_— 36 Bracket, Pedal Support 21713E700
38 Rod, Brake Latch 9R084
s 37 Transaxie, Pearless Modal 820-001A ** —
38 Balt, Hex 1%132
"39 Kay, Woodruff Nu, @ 20697
40 Key, Square 24039
41 Spacer, Transaxle 1837x212
42 Washar 17x118Z
43 Hub, Wheei 23020
44 E-Ring 11x23
48 Wheel & Tire Assembly 920449
== Tire Qnly (incl'd with Key 45) * 407920
-~  Tube 407051
- Valve Stem and Cap {Incl'd with key 45)24373
A8 Bolt, Hex 1x20
* When you arder a tire, make sure to give the brand name of the tire so that the tread pattemn on the tire will match.
** Partg for the transaxle are available from a Tecumseh Autharized Service Centar. See "Engines, Gasoline
Ene. 38" in the yellow pages of the telephone diractary.
F-B‘I\ZTB:! 9
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© MODEL NO. 46300x20A ' REPAIR PART
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MODEL NO. 46300x20A

KEY
NO.

|

~N O, op W

11
12
13
14
18
16
17
18
19
20

21
23
24
25
286
27
28
28
30

+441279726865

ANNE CAMPBELL

PART
DESCRIPTION NO.
Ammeter 20729
Harness, Chassis Wire 250x38
Fusa, Replacement 54212
Holder, Fuse Replacement 407078
Lockwasher 19x40
Nut, Hex 15x105
Key & Ring, Ignition 20729
Switch, Ignition 21064
Scraw 26x233
Locknut 18x66
Screw 26x159
Cover, Seat Sensor 56062
Switch, Seat Sensor 91031
Strap, Tie 32618
Solenoid 24285
Cable, Red Battery 24x12
Caver, Battery Terminal (Optional} 54148
Bolt, Hex 1x38
Cabie, Battery Ground 24x9
Screw 26%x249
Battery (Typa U1-L9) 21078
Acid, Battery (klectrolyte) Y066
Tray, Batrary 91896
Switgh, Clutch 24273
Cable, Red 24x13
Switeh, PTQ 21288
Switch, Light 90647
Cuver, Red Cable 24196
Harness, Light Wire 250x40
Gocket, Light 21890
Buib, Light 20084

1"

. -PAGE
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PARTS
WIRING
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VIODEL NG.” 46300x20A

e ' KEY
NO. DESCRIPTION

Grip

Lever, Blade Controf
Bolt, Hex

Contral Assembly, Blade
Pin, Hair

Serew

Spring, Extanston
Washer

Pin, Pull

Suppart Assembly, Front
Plate, Adjuster

Link, Suspension
Support Assembly, Lifter and
Knob, Steel

Grip

Spring, Compression
MHandie Assemtily

Scraw

Cover, Lift Lever (Optional)

i I o rroRNIcuv e un o b N o

N
(=]

Screw
Washer
Nut, Adjusting

N
—

v
N
N

k\ 22 Rod, Blade Contral
o 4. Washar
- )

25 Bracket, Pivot

i
Fug i - 13

ANNE CAMPBELL

REPAIR
MOWER SUSP

PART
NQ,

55449
93092Z
25x3
93051K700
31x4
26x24%
166x82
17x103
908272
93013700
93097E700
93096E700
93114E700
91261
91398
164x21
D1B23E700
26x49
92157
26x238
17x124
21920
930842
17x472
93052E700

PAGE.

PARTS
ENSION
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AORNE, MO, AB3C0X20A REPAIR |PARTS
I MOWER HOQUSING
N
(EY PART KEY PART
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NG.
1 Sarew 28x280 41 Plate, Adjuster 920878700
2 Cover, Pulley 92145 42 Washer 17x103
3 Nut. Adjustsr 21920 43 Channal, Left Cover 92138E700
4 Rod, Blade Control 930942 44 Bracket Assembly, Lifter 92 109E700
5 Screw 25x6 45 Strut, Pivat 92158E700
& Rod, 8rake 921292 486 Bracket Assembly, Lifter 93(88E700
7 B8olt, Shoulder 9x39 47 Link, Suspension 93096E700
8 Link, Brake 921302 48 Rod, Adjuster 92134Z
l A'asher 108512 49 Nut, Adjuster 92132
10\ ing Assembly, Brake 92148 50 Push-On Cap 28123
11 l"'{qsher 17x1712 B1 Spring, Torsion 166x34
12 ‘werackat, Pivot QJ0BZE7QQ B2 Rod, Daflector 9215927
13 washer 17x124 53 B8racket, Hinge 921 04E700
14 Pin, Hair 31x4 54 Logknut 15%88
15 Pin, Cotter 30x33 55 Guide, Belt 921186z
16 Pulley, Stack 92128 56 Bolt, Carriage 2x53
17 Plug 22189 B7 Bracket, Left Cover 921 39E700
18 Nut, Hex 18x 101 58 Deflector 227100
18 lockwasher 18x33 B9 Deflector, Inside 9211 03E700
20 Pullgy, Idler 31590 B0 Bracket, Cover Q2N 40E700
21 Locknut 15x84 61 3Spring, Extenslon 180x86
22 Screw 26x258 B2 Washer ) 17k57
23 Cover, Left Pulley 92154 63 Bolt, Cartiage 2%73
24 Puliay 82127 B4 Bolt, Shoulder 9x23
Jorkshaft 91921 65 \Washer ) 17165
26 \_ ser, Bearing 91925 66 Gauge Wheel 92065
27 ®Pot, Primary Mowar Driva 37x69 67 Bragket, Right Gauge Wheel 92R59E70Q
28 Lacket, Idler 92112E700 68 Bracket, Left Gauge Wheel Y2R58E700
29 Belt, Secondary Drive 37x66 69 Rod, Hanger 917392
30 Spring, Extansion 166x79 71 Hanger, Front BZE‘ISE?OO
31 Pulley, idler 31801 75 Housing, Jackshaft 30805
32 Indicétor, Plastic 92163 76 Pin, Cotter 30x43
33 Spring, Extension 166x80 77 Bracket, Front Hanger 93(126E700
34 Bult, Hex 1x111 78 Adapter, Dlade 91926
35 Washer 17x168Z 79 Blade (3 required) 9211176700 —
36 Bracket, Idler 822208700 80 Washar, Rallaville 17x166
37 Bushing 92180 81 Nut, Hex ] 155100
38 Screw 26x249 82 Guide, Belt 920151
39 Nut, Hex t5x79 1-83 Mawer Housing, Compiete 403341
40 Suppart, Pivot . 92115E700 \'\Okﬂmﬁ mm W\K.)OHD'?};:&"TCQ :
! '.
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